#### 900234099 09/21/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2004

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Information Licensing Corporation		12/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Gale Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	27500 Drake Road	
City:	Farmington Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48331	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2984524	PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2129961287

Email: trademarks@montagulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Walsh

1120 Avenue of the Americas, 4th Fl Address Line 1: New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GALE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Walsh

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0274

900234099

Signature:	/ThomasWalsh/
Date:	09/21/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Gale - Merger#page1.tif source=Gale - Merger#page2.tif source=Gale - Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0275



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"THOMSON INFORMATION LICENSING CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE GALE GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THE GALE GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:49

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004.

3059886 8100**m** 050225802



Farriet Smith Windson Exception of Smith

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3752766

DATE: 03-18-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0461
TRADEMARK

REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0276

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:04 FM 12/29/2004 FILED 11:49 AM 12/29/2004 SRV 040948650 - 2449629 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

# THOMSON INFORMATION LICENSING CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

## THE GALE GROUP, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The Gale Group, Inc. [hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation"] is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the common stock of Thomson Information Licensing Corp., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On December 20, 2004, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge Thomson Information Licensing Corp. into the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that, effective December 30, 2004, the merger of Thomson Information Licensing Corp. with and into the Corporation be, and it hereby is, authorized and approved in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Delaware Certificate of Ownership and Merger and Agreement of Merger; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, upon the merger of Thomson Information Licensing Corp. with and into the Corporation, the Corporation shall assume all of the liabilities of its subsidiary, Thomson Information Licensing Corp., pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized, empowered and directed to do, or cause to be done, all such acts and things, and to approve, execute and deliver all such agreements and other documents as may be necessary or in the opinion of the officer or officers acting, advisable and proper to carry out the intent of and effect the purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

C (USEV STARCHMOLA NIZACTIONS) 1986 December Recognishers of Doce (IND & 106 - 379 Cent of ownership & 1882 TRUE into Gale. doc

DE BC D-CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER S>P D>D 07/98-1 (#329)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0462
TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0277** 

4. The effective date of the merger shall be December 30, 2004.

Executed on December 20, 2004.

The Gale Group, Inc.

By:

Helen V. Stamatiadis, Assistant Secretary

Fig. BVSRTOBIGANIZATIONED 2006 December Recognitionaper December 8 DE 120 Cent of personalis de party TV.C issu Nato de

DE BC D-CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER S>P D>D 07/98-2 (8329)

RECORDED: 04/08/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0463

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0278** 

RECORDED: 09/21/2012